## UNOFFICIAL COP \*2498810001\*

	Doc# 2408810001 Fee \$41
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED/MAIL TO:	ILRHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE:\$0.0 KAREN A. YARBROUGH
Doyce Lynn Johnson	COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
6411 Fairfield Ave	DATE: 3/28/2024 9:26 AM
Berwyn III 60402	PAGE: 1 OF 3
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	
JOYCE LYNN JOHNSON	
6411 Fairtield Aug	
Berugo II 60402	
PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET	
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a TOD	The second secon
	, by the property owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: Joyce L. ohnson at the street address of: 6411 For hield Aven th	, and currently live(s)
it the street address of: 6411 For ecl Aven th	ne City of: 13 erwyn
and County of: Cool nthe State of:	<u>III nois</u> with a zip code
of: 60402 , vinile being of sound	d mind and disposing memory, do/does now
hereby make(s), declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting	to the following: That the above-referenced
property owner(s), is/ are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real estate, under a	a duly recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE
NSTRUMENT which was recorded on the date of:as document nu	
he proper County Agency in the County of:in the St.	ate of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is intended
to transfer the following real property:	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES WRITTEN BELOV	W - or SEE ATTACHED
	· <b>T</b> ′
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 16 - 31 - 214	-031 -000 p
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 6411 Fa	in-Pield Ave
Berwyn J	II 60402
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, whi	ile waiving and releasing all rights under
the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby <u>C</u>	ONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the
death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u> , or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u> , the abov	
BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES on the following page in the specified TENA	ANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES.
ANSACTION IS EXEMPT UNDER	
VAPMOF THE BERWYN CITY	
EC. 888.06 AS A REAL ESTATE  ATION. Page 1 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cooke	countyclerkil.gov Rev. 1.7.22
2-20-24 TELLER SE	ner. 1./.22

Date

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named-DWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES			
in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are li	isted. Additionally, in the event the BENEFIC	IARY or BENEFICIARIES pre-	
decease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENC instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:	Y BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should rece	eive the interest outlined in this	
Donald H. Recht BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)	
6411 Fairfield Ave.			
Berwyn II 60402			
If more BENEFICIARIES are desired, please attach separate sheet of paper with the full names and addresses of the desired additional BENEFICIARIES. Also, if there are multiple beneficiaries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receive the transfer; it should be BENEFICIARIES IN THE FOLLOWING TENANCY TYPE:			
CHOOSE ONE (ONLY): OINT TENANTS IN COMMON W/ RIGHT	<del></del>	( * ·	
In the event all of the above referenced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease the owner/owners, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall			
replace them:  CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A) CONTINGENCY BENEFICIAL  Chaistan April CST (A)	RY (B) CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)	
5600 Gibson Blud Apt. 119	)		
Albuque que N.M. 87108			
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) hereby swear and affir my that the	foregoing wishes were madeas my/our free	and voluntary act for the	
purposes set forth. (10 gre Goth, we was	<u>^</u>	-	
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): JOYET K. JOHNS	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):		
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A): JOgie Johnson	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):		
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: 3-27-24	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:		
WITNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION IS TO BE ATTECTED TO AND SIGNED IN THE  PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, ALL WITNESS 25, AND ANOTARY PUBLIC:			
We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby certify that the foregoing TODI was executed an I signed on the date referenced above, and			
signed by the owner(s) as her, his, or their voluntary TODI in presence of one another. We also do now hereby swear and	our presence, at the request of her, him of affirm that we are signing out to the	r them, and while also in the is instrument with the belief	
and knowledge that the owner or owners, was or were, at the time of signing of sound mind and memory, and free from any undue			
influence or coercion by any parties, including us as witnes	.1.		
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): EUZABEAL TOHUSO	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B): SU	PANNE K. SOLVEI	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A): Cliqueth To MA	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	March Adust	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: $\frac{09}{27}/27/94$	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	063124/2824	
NOTARY VERIFICATION SECTION:			
STATE OF	DATE NOTARIZED: 3	37/2024	
COUNTY OF COOK			
I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBYCERTIFY that the owner or owners, and witnesses, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
PRINT NOTARY NAME: Tanet Haro	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:	Hank offeno	
	Death Instrument - cookcountriclerkil gov	Rev. 2.1.2023	

2408810001 Page: 3 of 3

The east half of Lut 40 All of Lot 41 in block 16 in Fleming and Still's subdivision of blocks I and Stills Subdivision of blocks I chal

16 in Lavergne in the East half
of the Northeast quarter of the

Northeast quarter of Section 31,

Town ship 39 North, Range 13.

East of the Third principal mericlian
in Cook County Illinois.